Annex H
CYCLE OF MEETINGS and MEMBER SEMINAR PROGRAMME 2024/25



Committee May June July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
All Members oth et 4th 12th 10t 7t 5th 16t 13th 13th 10th gt
Seminar - 10:00AM 23d 20t 18t 26t 24th 21st 19th 30t 27t 27t 24t 22nd
Thursday
Annual Meeting of 15th
Council — 2.30PM
Monday
Cabinet Members 21st 10t 2nd 3nd 15t 5th 7th 18th 11th 1st 13th
Briefing 2.00pm 16t 24t 26t 28t 22nd
Tuesday
Cabinet — 2.05pm 8th 19th 10t 11th 2nd 13th 4th 15th 5th 19th oth 21t
Wednesday 29t 24t 23 26t 30t
CBC/ Community 6t
Councils Liaison
Forum 10.00am
Community, 14t 18t 5th 17th 28th oth 20t 3rd 15th
Finance and
Strategic
Leadership
Scrutiny Committee
— 2.00PM Thursday
Corporate Directors | 1st, 8, 5th 42t | 3rdqQth | 7t 14t | 4th 41t 2nd gth | gth 13th | 4th 44th | 8th q5th | 5th 12th | 5Sth 42th | 9nd gth | 7th 14th
Group - 9:15AM 15th. 22nd | 1gth 2@t | 17th 24t 218t 18th 25t | 16th 23 20t 18th 25t 22nd 19th 19th 16t 21t
Wednesday 29t 31st 28t 30t 27t 29t 26t 26t 23
301h
Corporate 30th 5th 14th Bt 8th
Parenting Panel -
1:00PM Thursday
Council - 2:00PM 12th 31 4th 16t 27th gth 19th 2nd 14th
Wednesday
Democratic 22 11t 3rd 28th
Services
Committee — 2PM
Monday
Education Skills 13th 25t 12th 24t 5th 16t th 10th 22nd

and Wellbeing




Scrutiny Committee
- 2:00PM Thursday

Environment,
Regeneration and
Streetscene
Scrutiny Committee
- 10:00AM Friday

3rd

5th

20%

8th

6th

31&

14t

2nd

Governance and
Audit Committee -
10:00AM Friday

1 2th

6th

29

21St

1 6th

Licensing and
Gambling Acts
Committee -
10:00AM Monday

1 3th

3rd
24t

1 5th

5th
1 gth

1 6th

7th

1 8th

gth

20th

1 Oth

3rd
24t

1 2th

Licensing and
Gambling Acts Sub
Committee -
10:05AM Monday

130

3rd
24th

1 5lh

5th
1 gth

16m

7th

1 8th

gth

20th

10m

3rd
24t

1 2th

Margam
Crematorium Joint
Committee -
2:00PM Tuesday

1 7th

29th

1 Oth

14

15t

Neath Port
Talbot/Youth
Council Liaison
Forum - 6:00PM
Wednesday

5th

2nd

5th

Personnel
Committee -
2:00PM Monday

4th

2nd

18n

10m

10m

Planning
Committee -
10:00AM Tuesday

21st

11th

2nd
23rd

1 3th

3rd
24t

1 5th

5th
26t

1 7th

28th

18n

11th

1st
22nd

1 3th

Public Services
Board - 2:00PM
Tuesday

11th

1 st
17th

28th

6th

29"

8th

Registration and
Licensing

1 3th

1 Oth

8th

5th

2nd
30th

28th

25th

200

1 7th

1 7th

14t

1 2th




Committee -
10:00AM Monday

School Standards
Partnership Group -
1:00PM Monday

1 5th

7th

200

24

Shadow Cabinet -
3:00PM Monday

27th

3rd

1 5th

9th

215t

2nd

13

24t

7th

1 gth

Social Services,
Housing and
Community Safety
Scrutiny Committee
- 2:.00PM Thursday

2nd

27th

1 gth

7th

1 2th

23rd

13

South West Wales,
Corporate Joint
Committee —
Economic
Wellbeing and
Regional Economic
Development Sub-
Committee -
2:00PM Monday

22nd

23rd

20th

6th

South West Wales,
Corporate Joint
Committee —
Energy Sub
Committee -
2:00PM Monday

1 3th

29th

30th

27th

28th

South West Wales,
Corporate Joint
Committee —
Overview and
Scrutiny Committee

1 6th

1 6th

3rd

14%

27t

oth

11th

South West Wales,
Corporate Joint
Committee —
Regional Transport
Sub — Committee -
2:00PM Monday

2nd

8th

4th




South West Wales,
Corporate Joint
Committee —
Strategic Planning
Sub-Committee -
2:00PM Monday

241

7th

3rd

1 2th

South West Wales,
Corporate Joint
Committee -
10:00AM Tuesday

23rd

30th

1 2th

22nd

3rd

21§

18"

Special
Appointments
Committee

8th

3rd

1 7th

Staff Council -
10:00AM Monday

141

gth

4th

27th

281h

Standards
Committee -
10:00AM Monday

1 7th

22nd

141

130

7th

Swansea Bay City
Region Joint
Scrutiny Committee
- 2:00PM Tuesday

25th

1 7th

3rd

18n

1 3th

Tata Steel Joint
Consultative Group
- 10:30AM Tuesday

2 8th

1 Oth

1 2th

4th

29th

UK Shared
Prosperity Fund
Member Briefing —
10.00am Thursday

1 Oth

1 3th

1 9th

1 2th

20th

Voluntary Sector
Liaison Forum

gth

1 2th

25th

Wildfox Liaison -
12:00PM Thursday

20th

1 2th

5th

27th




