Annex H

CYCLE OF MEETINGS and MEMBER SEMINAR PROGRAMME 2024/25

Committee	May	June	July	August	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May
All Members	9 th	6 th	4 th		12 th	10 th	7 th	5 th	16 th	13 th	13 th	10 th	8 th
Seminar - 10:00AM	23 rd	20 th	18 th		26 th	24 th	21 st	19 th	30 th	27 th	27 th	24 th	22 nd
Thursday													
Annual Meeting of	15 th												
Council – 2.30PM													
Monday													
Cabinet Members	21 st	10 th	2 nd		3 rd	15 th	5 th		7 th	18 th	11 th	1 st	13 th
Briefing 2.00pm			16 th		24 th		26 th		28 th			22 nd	
Tuesday													
Cabinet – 2.05pm	8 th	19 th	10 th		11 th	2 nd	13 th	4 th	15 th	5 th	19 th	9 th	21 st
Wednesday	29 th		24 th			23 rd				26 th		30 th	
CBC/ Community													6 th
Councils Liaison													
Forum 10.00am													
Community,		14 th	18 th		5 th	17 th	28 th		9 th	20 th		3 rd	15 th
Finance and													
Strategic													
Leadership													
Scrutiny Committee													
– 2.00PM Thursday													
Corporate Directors	1 st , 8 th ,	5 th 12 th	3 rd 10 th	7 th 14 th	4 th 11 th	2 nd 9 th	6 th 13 th	4 th 11 th	8 th 15 th	5 th 12 th	5 th 12 th	2 nd 9 th	7 th 14 th
Group - 9:15AM	15 ^{th,} 22 nd	19 th 26 th	17 th 24 th	21 st	18 th 25 th	16 th 23 rd	20 th	18 th 25 th	22 nd	19 th	19 th	16 th	21 st
Wednesday	29 th		31 st	28 th		30 th	27 th		29 th	26 th	26 th	23 rd	
												30 th	
Corporate	30 th				5 th		14 th			6 th			8 th
Parenting Panel -													
1:00PM Thursday													
Council - 2:00PM	12 th		31		4 th	16 th	27 th		8 th	19 th		2 nd	14 th
Wednesday													
Democratic			22 nd				11 th			3 rd		28 th	
Services													
Committee – 2PM													
Monday													
Education Skills		13 th	25 th		12 th	24 th		5 th	16 th		6 th	10 th	22 nd
and Wellbeing													

Scrutiny Committee - 2:00PM Thursday													
Environment, Regeneration and Streetscene Scrutiny Committee - 10:00AM Friday	3 rd		5 th		20 th		8 th	6 th	31 st		14 th		2 nd
Governance and Audit Committee - 10:00AM Friday			12 th		6 th		29 th			21 st			16 th
Licensing and Gambling Acts Committee - 10:00AM Monday	13 th	3 rd 24 th	15 th	5 th 19 th	16 th	7 th	18 th	9 th	20 th	10 th	3 rd 24 th		12 th
Licensing and Gambling Acts Sub Committee - 10:05AM Monday	13 th	3 rd 24 th	15 th	5 th 19 th	16 th	7 th	18 th	9 th	20 th	10 th	3 rd 24 th		12 th
Margam Crematorium Joint Committee - 2:00PM Tuesday		17 th				29 th		10 th	14 th			15 th	
Neath Port Talbot/Youth Council Liaison Forum - 6:00PM Wednesday		5 th				2 nd				5 th			
Personnel Committee - 2:00PM Monday		4 th			2 nd		18 th			10 th	10 th		
Planning Committee - 10:00AM Tuesday	21 st	11 th	2 nd 23 rd	13 th	3 rd 24 th	15 th	5 th 26 th	17 th	28 th	18 th	11 th	1 st 22 nd	13 th
Public Services Board - 2:00PM Tuesday			11 th			1 st 17 th			28 th	6 th		29 th	8 th
Registration and Licensing	13 th	10 th	8 th	5 th	2 nd 30 th	28 th	25 th		20 th	17 th	17 th	14 th	12 th

Committee -												
10:00AM Monday												
School Standards			15 th		7 th			20 th		24 th		
Partnership Group -												
1:00PM Monday												
Shadow Cabinet -	27 th	3 rd	15 th	9 th	21 st		2 nd	13 th	24 th		7 th	19 th
3:00PM Monday												
Social Services,	2 nd	27 th		19 th		7 th	12 th	23 rd		13 th		1 st
Housing and												
Community Safety												
Scrutiny Committee												
- 2:00PM Thursday												
South West Wales,			22 nd	23 rd				20 th				6 th
Corporate Joint				_				_				_
Committee –												
Economic												
Wellbeing and												
Regional Economic												
Development Sub-												
Committee -												
2:00PM Monday												
South West Wales,	13 th		29 th	30 th				27 th			28 th	
Corporate Joint												
Committee –												
Energy Sub												
Committee -												
2:00PM Monday												
South West Wales,	16 th		16 th	3 rd	14 th	21 st		9 th		11 th		
Corporate Joint												
Committee –												
Overview and												
Scrutiny Committee												
South West Wales,			2 nd		8 th					4 th		
Corporate Joint												
Committee –												
Regional Transport												
Sub – Committee -												
2:00PM Monday												

Sub-Committee - 2:00PM MondayCommittee -<	
Corporate Joint Committee - 10:00AM Tuesday	
Committee - 10:00AM Tuesday	
10:00AM Tuesday	
Appointments	
Committee	
Staff Council - 14 th 9 th 4 th 27 th 28 th	
10:00AM Monday	
Standards 17 th 22 nd 14 th 13 th 7 th	
Committee -	
10:00AM Monday	
Swansea Bay City 25 th 17 th 3 rd 18 th	13 th
Region Joint	
Scrutiny Committee	
- 2:00PM Tuesday	
Tata Steel Joint 28 th 10 th 12 th 4 th 29 th	
Consultative Group	
- 10:30AM Tuesday	4 = 4
UK Shared 10 th 13 th 19 th 12 th 20 th	1 st
Prosperity Fund	
Member Briefing – 10.00am Thursday	
Voluntary Sector 9 th 12 th 25 th	
Liaison Forum	
Wildfox Liaison - 20 th 12 th 5 th 27 th	
12:00PM Thursday	